PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3468183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENRIQUE TRAVIESO	09/16/2011
ADAM RUBENSTEIN	09/16/2011
WILLIAM FLEMING	09/16/2011
CHARLES WHITEMAN	09/16/2011
EUGENIO ALVAREZ	09/16/2011
ARCADIO ANDRADE	09/16/2011
COLLIN BIRDSEY	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTIONPOINT CORPORATION
Street Address:	4661 JOHNSON ROAD
City:	COCONUT CREEK
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14817343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP - MO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022987-0440650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIWEI ZOU
SIGNATURE:	/zhiwei zou/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

PATENT 503421549 REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0837

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0838 Docket No.: 074869-0024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Enrique Travieso, Adam Rubenstein, William Fleming, Charles Whiteman, Eugenio Alvarez, Arcadio Andrade, Collin Birdsey, all of 4661 Johnson Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33073, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DYNAMIC LANGUAGE TRANSLATION OF WEB SITE CONTENT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 13, 2011, and identified by United States Application No. 13/182,059;

AND WHEREAS, Motionpoint Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida and having an address of 4661 Johnson Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33073 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Motionpoint Corporation, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Motionpoint Corporation, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

9	/16/11	Howard
Date		Enrique Travieso

DM_US 29860779-1,074869.0024

9/16/201	Ada Mike
Date	Adam Rubenstein
9-16-20[1	Wedze
Date	William Fleming
9/16/2011	ClubRalute
Date /	Charles Whiteman
9-16-2011	Course felly
Date	Eugenio Alvarez
9/16/11	Defil
Date 7	Arendio Andrade /
9)16/11	Joll Brill
Date /	Collin Birdsey
	,
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Broward) SS:	
On this 10th day of Sept., 2011, before me,	the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
Enrique Travieso, proved to me through satisfact	ory evidence of identification, which consisted of
<u>a Florida Driver's License</u>	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
Melysa Ann M Notary Rublic	lle
My commission expires May 17, 201	2
<u> </u>	Notary Public State of Florida Mellssa Ann Miller My Commission DD780441 Expires 05/17/2012

Signature Witness:	
STATE OF Florida)	
COUNTY OF Broward) SS:	
On this 10th day of Sept., 2011, before me, the undersign Adam Rubenstein, proved to me through satisfactory evidence a Florida Driver's License	ed notary public, personally appeared of identification, which consisted of erson whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	erson whose name is signed on the
Notary Public My commission expires May 17, 2012	
	Notary Public State of Florida
	Melissa Ann Miller My Commission DD780441 Expires 05/17/2012
Signature Witness:	\$ 1,000 mm
STATE OF Florida	
) SS: COUNTY OF Broward)	
On this day of Sept., 2011, before me, the undersign William Fleming, proved to me through satisfactory evidence a Florida Driver's License, to be the preceding or attached document in my presence.	ed notary public, personally appeared of identification, which consisted of erson whose name is signed on the
Notary Public Notary Public	
My commission expires May 17, 2012	Notary Public State of Florida Mellssa Ann Miller My Commission DD780441 Expires 05/17/2012
Signature Witness:	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF Broward)	
On this day of Sept., 2011, before me, the undersigned Charles Whiteman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence a Florida Driver's License, to be the proceeding or attached document in my presence. Notary Public	ed notary public, personally appeared of identification, which consisted of erson whose name is signed on the
My commission expires May 17, 2012	****
DM 115 20060770 1 074460 0004	Motary Public State of Florida Mellssa Ann Miller My Commission DD760441 Expires 05/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0841

Signature Witness:	
·STATE OFFlorida)	
COUNTY OF Broward) SS:	
On this day of _Sept, 2011, before me, the undersig Eugenio Alvarez, proved to me through satisfactory evidence a Florida Driver's License, to be the preceding or attached document in my presence.	ned notary public, personally appeared of identification, which consisted of person whose name is signed on the
Notary Rublic Mulle	······································
My commission expires May 17, 2012	Notary Public State of Florida Melissa Ann Miller My Commission DD780441 Expires 05/17/2012
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF Florida) COUNTY OF Broward)	·
On this day of Sept., 2011, before me, the undersignated Andrade, proved to me through satisfactory evidence a Florida Driver's License to be the preceding or attached document in my presence.	ned notary public, personally appeared of identification, which consisted of person whose name is signed on the
Notary Public Ann McOly	
My commission expires May 17, 2012	Notary Public State of Florida Melissa Ann Miller My Commission DD780441 Expires 05/17/2012
Signature Witness:	*~~~~~
STATE OFFlorida	
On this	ned notary public, personally appeared
preceding or attached document in my presence	person whose name is signed on the
Notary Public Notary Public	person whose name is signed on the
Melissalin Miller	Notary Public State of Florida Melissa Ann Miller My Commission DD780441 Expires 05/17/2012

PATENT REEL: 036245 FRAME: 0842